APC-2138 21.5" 11th Gen Intel® Core™ Processor i5/i3 Expandable
Ultra light Multi-Touch Fanless Panel PC
▬	 11th Generation Intel® Core™ i3/i5 Processors
▬	 21.5” PCAP multi touch
▬	 2 x 260-pin DDR4 3200 MHz SO-DIMM supports up to 64GB
▬	 2 x GLAN, 2 x DP++, 4 x USB
▬	 2 x 2W speakers

Ultra light Multi-Touch Fanless Panel PC
Mechanical Drawing
Ordering Information
Packing List Optional Items
Item P/N
EU Power Cord E170203183DR
US Power Cord E1702031835R
JP Power Cord E17120318001R
UK Power Cord E170P060370R
Item P/N Quantity
AC/DC adapter 24V/3.75A PWR DIN Plug  ACC-ADP-090N-06R 1
Screw for VESA  M4x6 ACC-SCREW-0002R 4
Screw for HDD  M3x4 (for APC-2138-S45-A1R) ACC-SCREW-0003R 4
P/N Touch Type Processor Memory Storage Resolution Luminance COM USB LAN Power Input Working Temp. OS Support
APC-2138-C15-A1R PCAP i3-1115G4 4GB N/A 1920 x 1080 250 0 4 2 +12V ~ +24V 0°C ~ 40°C Win10 / 11
APC-2138-C35-A1R PCAP i5-1135G7 4GB N/A 1920 x 1080 250 0 4 2 +12V ~ +24V 0°C ~ 40°C Win10 / 11
APC-2138-S15-A1R PCAP i3-1115G4E 4GB N/A 1920 x 1080 250 0 4 2 +12V ~ +24V 0°C ~ 40°C Win10 / 11
APC-2138-S45-A1R PCAP i5-1145G7E 4GB N/A 1920 x 1080 250 0 4 2 +12V ~ +24V 0°C ~ 40°C Win10 / 11
I/O Overview
Speaker 24V DC In
4 x USB 3.0
Speaker
Power switch
2 x DP++
2 x LAN Power LED
  △L、△a、△b
Note:
1.檢驗尺寸。共  處
2.未標示公差，皆依圖框一般公差表檢驗
3.所有標示之尺寸，皆為表面處理後之尺寸
4.此料件為  級面
539.6
3
4
2
.
6
45.5
75
100
1
0
0
7
5
估價圖面
樣品圖面
w
參考圖面
承認圖面
更新圖面
GENERAL
 TOL. A B
>0
>10
>50
>200
>500
`0.1
`0.1
`0.15
`0.3
`0.5
`0.1
`0.2
`0.3
`0.5
`0.8
ANGLE TOL.`0.5~
MATERIAL: PART No.
SPEC: DMR Number T83795-00
NAME 系統機構圖(Final)(ME)
MODEL No. APC-2138